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XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
Organised by ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

Name

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS

L.SAl CHANDAN

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
RITK GOYAL

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
D.H.PRASHANTH

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT
MARCH 20 TO 25, 2025

LIST OF COMPETITORS
DoB Chest No:
TENNIS
ANDHRA PRADESH
28-11-2000 102
DELHI
16-11-2005 104
HARYANA
105
KARNATAKA
29-12-1977
MAHARASHTRA

Hosted by ALL GUJARAT SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

Name

SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS
SHAIK JAFREEN

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS
GAURI CHAUDHARY

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS
KIRTI LATA

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS

DoB

07-09-1997

28-08-2006

22-09-2002



107
108
109

112
113
114

115

116
117
118

121
122

SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH NASIR
ANAY NITIN BODKE
ATHARV SANJAY BELDAR

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
DHANANJAY DUBEY
AARYAN HUMANEY

DIVYALAKSHYA CHAUHAN

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
SANDEEP KUMAR

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
ARSHIT
MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE
RAMESH CHAND BUNKER

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS
PRITHVI SEKHAR
A.MADHAN

SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS

09-11-1998
15-02-2006
10-09-2009

MADHYA PRADESH
13-02-1998
13-05-2005
22-08-1997
PUNJAB
10-05-1996
RAJASTHAN
15-09-2007
18-05-2005
02-07-1996

TAMIL NADU

03-10-1993
25-09-2000

TELANGANA

110
1M1

119
120

123

SANIYA NAIKWADI
ANANYA NITIN BODKE

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS
DEEPA KANWAR
NUTAN KANWAR

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS

SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS
BHAVANI KEDIA

01-09-1995
15-02-2006

17-10-1998
01-01-1995

02-08-2002
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ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025
NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

C'Gg:s Name DOB  State Performance

MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - SINGLES

121 PRITHVI SEKHAR 03-10-1993 TN

112 DHANANJAY DUBEY 13-02-1998 MP

116 ARSHIT 15-09-2007 RJ

113 AARYAN HUMANEY 13-05-2005 MP
MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - DOUBLES

121 PRITHVI SEKHAR 03-10-1993 N

122 AMADHAN 25-09-2000

112 DHANANJAY DUBEY 13-02-1998 MP

113 AARYAN HUMANEY 13-05-2005

116 ARSHIT 15-09-2007 R

117 MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE 18-05-2005

107 SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH N 09-11-1998 MH

108 ANAY NITIN BODKE 15-02-2006
MEN & WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS - MIXED DOUBLES

101 L.SAI CHANDAN 28-11-2000 AP

102 SHAIK JAFREEN 07-09-1997

116 ARSHIT 15-09-2007 RJ

119 DEEPA KANWAR 17-10-1998

108 ANAY NITIN BODKE 15-02-2006 MH

111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE 15-02-2006

107 SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH N 09-11-1998 MH

110 SANIYA NAIKWADI 01-09-1995

FINAL STANDING
C.No: Remarks Rank Cngft Name DOB  State Performance
WOMAN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - SINGLES
1 102 SHAIK JAFREEN 07-09-1997 AP
2 123 BHAVANI KEDIA 02-08-2002 TS
3 105 KIRTI LATA 22-09-2002 HR
4 111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE 15-02-2006 MH

WOMAN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - DOUBLES

C. No:

Remarks



ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
CONSOLIDATED SCORE SHEET

Individual I=5, 1I=3 and lli= 1
score Team: 1=10, lI=6 and llI=2 LAWN TEN NIS
EVENTS AND POINTS WON

St e MEN i ig WOMEN _ MEDAL

No: " o g a " o ag Total Points Rank N S
QO = (g4 b Qo = (g4 o (] c
on > o £ X o = a £ ° = e
& 8 20 = & 8 30 Q A o

1 Andhra Pradesh 0 10 5 5 15 | 2

2 Assam 0 0 0

3 Bihar 0 0 0

4 Chhattisgarh 0 0 0

5 Delhi 0 0 0

6 Goa 0 0 0

7 Gujarat 0 0 0

8 Haryana 0 1 1 v 1

9 Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0

10 Jharkhand 0 0 0

11 Karnataka 0 0 0

12 Kerala 0 0 0

13 Madhya Pradesh 3 6 9 0 9 ] 2

14 Maharashtra 0 2 0 2 \% 1

15 Manipur 0 0 0

16 Orissa 0 0 0

17 Pondicherry 0 0 0

18 Punjab 0 0 0

19 Rajasthan 1 2 3 6 0 9 ] 1 2

20 Tamil Nadu 5 10 15 0 15 | 2

21 Telangana 0 6 6 6 [} 1

22 Uttarakhand 0 0 0

23 Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0

24 West Bengal 0 0 0




SL NO
1

2

10

11
12

13
14

15
16

ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

CHNO
121

106
17

101
122

108

13

116
103

114
107

109
118

115
112

113
116

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP,

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

NAME OF PLAYERS

PRITHVI SEKHAR

BYE

D.H.PRASHANTH
MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE

L.SAI CHANDAN
A.MADHAN

ANAY NITIN BODKE

AARYAN HUMANEY

ARSHIT
RITIK GOYAL

DIVYALAKSHYA CHAUHAN

SHAIKAH NISHAD

ATHARV SANJAY BELDAR
RAMESH CHAND BUNKER

SANDEEP KUMAR
DHANANJAY DUBEY

3/4 LOSER'S SIF

AARYAN HUMANEY
ARSHIT

N

RJ

AP
N

MH
MP

RJ
DL

MP
MH

MH
RJ

PB
MP

MP
RJ

MEN SINGLES
PQ FINAL

Q-FINAL
1

S-FINAL

FINAL

1

13

16

16

16




ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP,

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

MEN DOUBLES
SLNO  CHNO NAME OF PLAYERS S-FINAL  FINAL
6

121 PRITHVI SEKHAR
1 S N

122 AMADHAN 1

9
ARSHIT

, 116 "

117 MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE 0 1

107 SHAIKH NISHAD
3 MH
108 ANAY NITIN NODKE

112 DHANANJAY DUBEY 4
4 MP
113 AARYAN HUMANEY 6
3/4 LOSER'S S/F
SHAIKH NISHAD
3 107 " )
108 ANAY NITIN NODKE )
11 ARSHIT
2 i RJ
117 MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE 8




ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP,

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

WOMEN SINGLES
SLNO  cHNO NAME OF PLAYERS PQ-FINAL  S-FINAL FINAL
1 123 BJAVANIKEDIA TS ! 1
8
2 119  DEEPA KANWAR RJ 0
1
3 111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE MH ! 1 7
4 104  GAURI CHAUDHARY DL 3 3
5 105  KIRTHILATA HR / 5 8
7
6 110  SANIYA NAIKWADI MH 0
9
0 8
7 120 NUTAN KANWAR RJ 8
8 102 SHAIK JAFREEN AP ; 8
3/4 LOSER'S SIF
5 105  KIRTHILATA HR 8 5

3 111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE MH 1



ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP,

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

MIXED DOUBLES
SLNO CHNO NAME OF PLAYERS PQ-FINAL  S-FINAL FINAL
101 L SAI CHANDAN
1 AP
102 SHAIK JAFREEN 1
8
2 BYE
. 1
108  ANAY NITIN BODKE ! 8
3 MH
111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE
0
103 RITIK GOYAL 3
4 DL
104  GAURI CHAUDHARY 0
1
116 ARSHIT 8
5 RJ
119  DEEPAKANWAR 5
8
117 MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE
6 RJ
120 NUTAN KANWAR 0 0
5
7 BYE
1
107 SHARKH NISHAD 8
8 MH
110 SANIYA NAIKWADI
3/4 LOSER'S S/F
107 SHAIKH NISHAD ’
8 MH
110 SANIYA NAIKWADI 3
108  ANAY NITIN BODKE
3 MH
111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE 6




ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

Ahmedabad, Gujarat State - March 21 to 23, 2025
STATEMENT SHOWING THE STRENGTH OF ACTUAL PARTICIPANTS

PARTICIPATION OF AFFILIATED UNITS

NUMBER OF ACTUAL PARTICIPANTS

S| SENIOR OFFICIAL
No: State State Unit's Name Above 18 | Above 18 TOTAL
Yrs Boys | Yrs Girls Wale Female
1 |Andhra Pradesh  |Sports Federation of the Deaf, Andhra Pradesh 1 1 2
2 JAssam Assam Sports Council of the Deaf 0
3 |Bihar Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf 0
4 |Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh Sports Council of the Deaf 0
5 |Delhi Deaf Sports Association of Delhi 1 1 1 3
6 |Goa Goa Sports Council of the Deaf 0
7 |Gujarat All Gujarat Sports Council of the Deaf 0
8 [Haryana Haryana Sports Council of the Deaf 1 1 2
9 JJammu & Kashmir JAll J&K Sports Council of the Deaf 0
10 JJharkhand Jharkhand Sports Council of the Deaf 0
11 JKarnataka Karnataka Sports Federation of the Deaf 1 1
12 |Kerala Kerala Sports Council of the Deaf 0
13 |Madhya Pradesh JMadhya Pradesh Sports Council of the Deaf 3 3
14 JMaharashtra Maharashtra Sports Council of the Deaf 3 2 1 6
15 JManipuri Manipuri Sports Council of the Deaf 0
16 Odisha Odisha Sports Council of the Deaf 0
17 JPuducherry Puducherry Sports Council of the Deaf 0
18 JPunjab The Punjab Deaf & Dumb Sports Association 1 1
19 JRajasthan Rajasthan Sports Council of the Deaf 3 2 5
20 |Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu Sports Council of the Deaf 2 2
21 |Telangana Telangana Sports Council of the Deaf 1 1
22 JUttarakhand Uttarakhand Sports Society of the Deaf 0
23 |Uttar Pradesh Deaf Sports Association of Uttar Pradesh 0
24 |West Bengal West Bengal Sports Association of the Deaf 0
GRAND TOTAL 15 2 1 26
NUMBER OF ACTUAL PARTICIPATED STATE 8 2 1 17




