XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

Organised by ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF Hosted by ALL GUJARAT SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT

MARCH 20 TO 25, 2025

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Chest

Chest No:	Name	DoB		Chest No:	Name	DoB
			TENNIS			
		AND	HRA PRADESH			
	SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS				SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIR	LS
101	L.SAI CHANDAN	28-11-2000		102	SHAIK JAFREEN	07-09-1997
			DELHI			
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
103	RITK GOYAL	16-11-2005		104	GAURI CHAUDHARY	28-08-2006
			HARYANA			
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
				105	KIRTI LATA	22-09-2002
			/			
		ľ	KARNATAKA			
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
106	D.H.PRASHANTH	29-12-1977				
		M	AHARASHTRA			
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS	IVIZ	AHARASHIKA		SENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
	SCHION WEN - BOTS A 10 TEARS				SCHOOL WOMEN - GIRLS A-10 TEARS	

107 108	SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH NASIR ANAY NITIN BODKE	09-11-1998 15-02-2006			10 11 /	SANIYA NAIKWADI ANANYA NITIN BODKE	01-09-1995 15-02-2006
109	ATHARV SANJAY BELDAR	10-09-2009			,	AVANTA WITH BOOKE	15-02-2000
		MA	DHYA PRADES	:LI			
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS	IVIZ	UIIIA FIXADES	711	Q.	ENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
112	DHANANJAY DUBEY	13-02-1998			OL.	ENIOR WOMEN - OIREO A-10 TEARO	
113	AARYAN HUMANEY	13-02-1998					
114	DIVYALAKSHYA CHAUHAN	22-08-1997					
	DIVIALARSITIA CHAOTIAN	22 00 1337					
			PUNJAB				
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SE	ENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
115	SANDEEP KUMAR	10-05-1996					
			RAJASTHAN				
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SE	ENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
116	ARSHIT	15-09-2007		1	19	DEEPA KANWAR	17-10-1998
117	MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE	18-05-2005		1:	20	NUTAN KANWAR	01-01-1995
118	RAMESH CHAND BUNKER	02-07-1996					
			TAMIL NADU				
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS				SE	ENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
121	PRITHVI SEKHAR	03-10-1993					
122	A.MADHAN	25-09-2000					
			TELANGANA				
	SENIOR MEN - BOYS A 18 YEARS					ENIOR WOMEN - GIRLS A-18 YEARS	
				# 1:	23	BHAVANI KEDIA	02-08-2002

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025
NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

FINAL STANDING

Chast

Rank	Name	DOB	State	Performance	C. No:	Remarks	Rank	No:	DOB	State	Performance	C. No:	Remarks
	MEN - ABOVE 18 YEAR	RS BOYS -	SINGL	ES				WOMAN - ABOVE 18	YEARS GIRL	S - SI	NGLES		
1	121 PRITHVI SEKHAR	03-10-1993	TN				1	102 SHAIK JAFREEN	07-09-1997	AP			
2	112 DHANANJAY DUBEY	13-02-1998	MP				2	123 BHAVANI KEDIA	02-08-2002	TS			
3	116 ARSHIT	15-09-2007	RJ				3	105 KIRTI LATA	22-09-2002	HR			
4	113 AARYAN HUMANEY	13-05-2005	MP				4	111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE	15-02-2006	MH			
	MEN - ABOVE 18 YEAR	RS BOYS - I	DOUBI	_ES				WOMAN - ABOVE 18	YEARS GIRL	.S - D0	OUBLES		
1	121 PRITHVI SEKHAR 122 A.MADHAN	03-10-1993 25-09-2000	TN				1						
2	112 DHANANJAY DUBEY 113 AARYAN HUMANEY	13-02-1998 13-05-2005	MP				2						
3	116 ARSHIT 117 MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE	15-09-2007 18-05-2005	RJ				3						
4	107 SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH N 108 ANAY NITIN BODKE	N 09-11-1998 15-02-2006	МН				4						
	MEN & WOMEN - ABO	VE 18 YEAF	RS - MI	XED DOUBLES	6								
1	101 L.SAI CHANDAN 102 SHAIK JAFREEN	28-11-2000 07-09-1997	AP										
2	116 ARSHIT 119 DEEPA KANWAR	15-09-2007 17-10-1998	RJ										
3	108 ANAY NITIN BODKE 111 ANANYA NITIN BODKE	15-02-2006 15-02-2006	МН										
4	107 SHAIKAH NISHAD SHAIKH N 110 SANIYA NAIKWADI	N 09-11-1998 01-09-1995	МН										

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025
NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

CONSOLIDATED SCORE SHEET

Score	Individual I=5, II=3 and III= 1]					LA	WN TEI	NNIS				
	Team: I=10, II=6 and III=2							TS AND POIN					
							NIS WON		MEDAL				
SI:	State		MEN		nple		WOME					MEDAL	
No:	State	Singles	Doubles	Sub Total Points	Mixed Doubles	Singles	Doubles	Sub Total Points	Total Points	Rank	Plo9	Silver	Bronze
1	Andhra Pradesh			0	10	5		5	15	- 1	2		
2	Assam			0				0	0				
3	Bihar			0				0	0				
4	Chhattisgarh			0				0	0				
5	Delhi			0				0	0				
6	Goa			0				0	0				
7	Gujarat			0				0	0				
8	Haryana			0				1	1	٧			1
9	Jammu & Kashmir			0				0	0				
10	Jharkhand			0				0	0				
11	Karnataka			0				0	0				
12	Kerala			0				0	0				
13	Madhya Pradesh	3	6	9				0	9	II		2	
14	Maharashtra			0	2			0	2	IV			1
15	Manipur			0				0	0				
16	Orissa			0				0	0				
17	Pondicherry			0				0	0				
18	Punjab			0				0	0				
19	Rajasthan	1	2	3	6			0	9	Ш		1	2
20	Tamil Nadu	5	10	15				0	15	T	2		
21	Telangana			0		6		6	6	III		1	
22	Uttarakhand			0				0	0				
23	Uttar Pradesh			0				0	0				
24	West Bengal			0				0	0				

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP,
AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025

		NATIONAL TENNIS	S CHAMP	ONSHIP C	F THE DE	AF		
		LAWN TENNIS FIXT			NCE REPOR	RT		
			MEN SIN					
SL NO	CH NO	NAME OF PLAYERS		PQ FINAL	Q-FINAL	S-FINAL	FINAL	
1	121	PRITHVI SEKHAR	TN		1 7			
2		BYE			′	11		
						8		
3	106	D.H.PRASHANTH	KA	6	0			
4	117	MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE	RJ	0	3		1	
							9	
5	101	L.SAI CHANDAN	AP	6	5			
6	122	A.MADHAN	TN	1	6			
7	108	ANAY NITIN BODKE	MH	6	-	0 8		
				}	7 8	-		
8	113	AARYAN HUMANEY	MP	0	v			1
9	116	ARSHIT	RJ	6	9			
10	103	RITIK GOYAL	DL	0	7	9		
						4		
11	114	DIVYALAKSHYA CHAUHAN	MP	6	3			
12	107	SHAIKAH NISHAD	MH	0	11			
							0	
13	109	ATHARV SANJAY BELDAR	МН	6	13		16	
14	118	RAMESH CHAND BUNKER	RJ		3			
14	110	NAMESTI CHAND BONKEN	No	0				
4-				0	-	8 16		
15	115	SANDEEP KUMAR	PB	Ĭ	7	10		
16	112	DHANANJAY DUBEY	MP	6	16			
		3/4 LOSER'S S/F						
8	113	AARYAN HUMANEY	MP	4	9			
9	116	ARSHIT	RJ	8				

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025 NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT **MEN DOUBLES** NAME OF PLAYERS S-FINAL SL NO **CH NO FINAL** 121 PRITHVI SEKHAR 1 TN 122 1 A.MADHAN **ARSHIT** 116 2 RJ MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE 117 1 107 SHAIKH NISHAD 3 MH108 ANAY NITIN NODKE **DHANANJAY DUBEY** 112 4 MP **AARYAN HUMANEY** 113 3/4 LOSER'S S/F SHAIKH NISHAD 107 3 MH ANAY NITIN NODKE 108 2 **ARSHIT** 116 2 RJ

MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE

117

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025 NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

WOMEN SINGLES

SL NO	CH NO	NAME OF PLAYERS		PQ-FINAL	S-FINAL	FINAL
1	123	BJAVANI KEDIA	TS	7	1	
2	119	DEEPA KANWAR	RJ	0	8	
						1
3	111	ANANYA NITIN BODKE	MH	7	1	7
4	104	GAURI CHAUDHARY	DL	3	3	
5	105	KIRTHI LATA	HR	7	5	8
6	110	SANIYA NAIKWADI	MH	0	7	
					L	9
7	120	NUTAN KANWAR	RJ	0	8	8
8	102	SHAIK JAFREEN	AP	7	8	
		3/4 LOSER'S S/F				
5	105	KIRTHI LATA	HR	8	5	
3	111	ANANYA NITIN BODKE	MH	1		

XXVI NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - MARCH 21 TO 23, 2025 NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

LAWN TENNIS FIXTURE-CUM-PERFORMANCE REPORT

		LAVVIN TEININIS FIXTU			NUE REPUR	1		
		_	IIXED DO					
SL NO	CH NO	NAME OF PLAYERS		PQ-FINAL	S-FINAL	FINAL		
1	101	L SAI CHANDAN	AP					
•	102	SHAIK JAFREEN	7 u		1			
					8			
2		BYE						
	400	ANAVANITIN BODICE		7	-	1		
3	108	ANAY NITIN BODKE	MH	·		8		
	111	ANANYA NITIN BODKE						
					0			
	103	RITIK GOYAL	D.		3			
4	104	GAURI CHAUDHARY	DL	0				
							1	
	116	ARSHIT		8				
5			RJ					
	119	DEEPA KANWAR		-	5			
					8			
6	117	MAHIPAL SINGH RATHORE	RJ					
U	120	NUTAN KANWAR	110	0		0		
						5		
7		BYE						
					8			
8	107	SHARKH NISHAD	MH		0			
	110	SANIYA NAIKWADI						
		3/4 LOSER'S S/F						
	107	SHAIKH NISHAD		1				
8	110	SANIYA NAIKWADI	MH	'	•			
				-	3			
3	108	ANAY NITIN BODKE	MH					
	111	ANANYA NITIN BODKE		6				

NATIONAL TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF

Ahmedabad, Gujarat State - March 21 to 23, 2025

STATEMENT SHOWING THE STRENGTH OF ACTUAL PARTICIPANTS

	PAR	TICIPATION OF AFFILIATED UNITS	N	JMBER OF	ACTUAL P	ARTICIPAN	TS
CI			SEN	IIOR	OFF	ICIAL	
SI. No:	State	State Unit's Name	Above 18 Yrs Boys	Above 18 Yrs Girls	Male	Female	TOTAL
1	Andhra Pradesh	Sports Federation of the Deaf, Andhra Pradesh	1	1			2
2	Assam	Assam Sports Council of the Deaf					0
3	Bihar	Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf					0
4	Chhattisgarh	Chhattisgarh Sports Council of the Deaf					0
5	Delhi	Deaf Sports Association of Delhi	1	1	1		3
6	Goa	Goa Sports Council of the Deaf					0
7	Gujarat	All Gujarat Sports Council of the Deaf					0
8	Haryana	Haryana Sports Council of the Deaf		1		1	2
9	Jammu & Kashmir	All J&K Sports Council of the Deaf					0
10	Jharkhand	Jharkhand Sports Council of the Deaf					0
11	Karnataka	Karnataka Sports Federation of the Deaf	1				1
12	Kerala	Kerala Sports Council of the Deaf					0
13	Madhya Pradesh	Madhya Pradesh Sports Council of the Deaf	3				3
14	Maharashtra	Maharashtra Sports Council of the Deaf	3	2	1		6
15	Manipuri	Manipuri Sports Council of the Deaf					0
16	Odisha	Odisha Sports Council of the Deaf					0
17	Puducherry	Puducherry Sports Council of the Deaf					0
18	Punjab	The Punjab Deaf & Dumb Sports Association	1				1
19	Rajasthan	Rajasthan Sports Council of the Deaf	3	2			5
20	Tamil Nadu	Tamil Nadu Sports Council of the Deaf	2				2
21	Telangana	Telangana Sports Council of the Deaf		1			1
22	Uttarakhand	Uttarakhand Sports Society of the Deaf					0
23	Uttar Pradesh	Deaf Sports Association of Uttar Pradesh					0
24	West Bengal	West Bengal Sports Association of the Deaf					0
		GRAND TOTAL	15	8	2	1	26
		NUMBER OF ACTUAL PARTICIPATED STATE	8	6	2	1	17